
a 

3G8 April 21, 1947 

-Monday, April 21, 1947 

Fursuant to recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Commissioners reconvened 

at the hour of 10:00 o'clock A. M. with all members present: J. B. Gray, Chairman; 

Curtis Greer and Claude W. Bailey, Members. William P. Gable, Jr. County Clerk. 

J. B. Gray, Chairman presiding, the following business was transacted. 

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Conmissioner Bailey, that the 

Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation for the County Highway Cash 

Fund in the amount of $17,390.75, be and the same is hereby approved, and the Chairman is 

hereby authorized to sign same and submit it to.the Excise Board for their consideration. 

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declated 

carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the 

Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation for the County Highway Re- 

stricted Cash Fund of Tulsa County, in the amount of $4,804.47, be and the same is hereby 

approved, and the Chairman is hereby authorized to sign same and submit it to the Excise 

Board for consideration. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was 

by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that the re-= 

port filed by the Tulsa State Fair for the month of March, 1947, be and the same is accepted 

and filed. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman 

declared carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that the 

following three bids received on the repair of drainage structure at Sta. 205 - 89.5 on 

Project 2-I, Bixby-Mounds Road, be given to the County Engineer for his compilation and 

reports: Standard Paving Company's Bid in the amount of $1,520.78, together with certified 

bid check for $100.00; M. A. Roop's Bid in the amount of $1,320.78, together with bid 

check for $70.00; Layman & Company's bid in the amount of $1,347.19, together with bid 

check in the amount of $70.00. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, 

motion wasby the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that the 

resignation of G. A. Hann, Constablejn District No. 7, Broken Arrow, Oklahoma, be and the 

same is hereby accepted. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion 

was by.the Chairman declared carried. 


